10

11

12

10

975

LL

V7

794

130

794

59

77

794

77

794

77

975

6518
6940

412

089

1% XA

09S

Window Frame

634,6

712,6

[o] TleTTo]

Oty
[eITelTe] T LE [oITelTol
- |
| |
3 |
0061 _ _
PIolE 1 emm i)
| |
. |
n;\v
| | |
©
| 3 ! ___a
| 601 | |
| !
v
i |
_ 0002 T16zs |
LE -— [ITelTel _M_H_H__H_
L)
o |
3 |
L)
© | |
BIEIE 3 ~— [oITelTe] [oITeTTol
00S1L | |
5 _ |
0
& |
Bl 1 EE QInIn

ovvy

1052

1071

1097

1098

1071

1052

Window Frame with Brackets

01

FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)

MATERIAL
CUSTOMER

RAL 9011 F.Str. SD

RACK ARMS & PARTS

2-6-2021
LOUVERS

DATE

Achtergevel

RAL 9011 F.Str. SD

Black

1:15

SCALE

House Gilze
201239

DESCRIPTION

PLASTIC PARTS

ENGINEER  JM
1

STATE Approved

REV

PROJECT NR
Lissenveld 65F

SIZE
1:4 A0

Ext 201239-01-000

LOUVER TYPE
155E

QrY

©This drawing is the
sole property of
Sunshield and shalll
not be copied,

NL 4941 VL

US PROJECTION

01

mitted or used in any

duplicated, trans-
manner without

Raamsdonksveer
The Netherlands

1 +31162 435 652
Web : www.sunshield-global.com

Tel

written consent of

Sunshield

e-mail : info@sunshield.nl

10

11

12



12

11 10 9 8 / 6 S 4 3 2 ]
H
(4N G
\J/ 16
B O
- o
| @,
| -
! (@]
| O
=
M
! @)
| (o
4 | 5
008 Top Angle
! F
|
4 / :
LJ
150 i ] y —
(=i i b ’ , ] ! B
“ ) (22
= ST 4 : B | - i
' L
I 11 P! 2
| - ’M |_
[ b1 || l
K i
! 1| Tl I
_ Wk | =
- . \
i
: (i 1 |l i
A ;_
—_— i I E
>< ) I <>\l< I
& : B R | B
nillln :
. O P g g v
O § « S O i b = O Ji«
o - o il o
2§z 3 34 e 238 g
@\ < 8 0| s {‘.I g g < {‘. 8 19 TEMNO| qry. | SWFlE Tlome(Fle DESCRIPTION Comment 2
(IR I i 5
- N L ™ | ] M N ,U\ ) 1 4 114065 AS Rack Arm 65 mm L-System, Pitch 1=2800 (96)
- N ki ; i = 140 mm (5¢)
fil ! fi [ 23
H| (I [ I
A B I L4 1 2 1 201239-01-501 Drive tube 35 mm =3280
O . | O
() : fie .|"!' ,|"!' o 3 18 |45 361 Turnobles|c|)(i]\;gri (kgr()éclg;gzllj;rem (incl.
. it Bl i Ii
- i ‘ M | M ' M 4 ] 201239-01-202 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 =500 D
.( = ﬂ ¢ “ — toe
| i ,,‘ ,,‘ i ,,‘ s Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 _
ﬁ@’ Ak — i F;; F I — 1‘, % 5 1 [201239-01-203 y RO RIS L=1500
1t A - I .
0 > ; i | il i L 9 o Omega H-70-L, 28x68x31x68x28 x _
™ ? i M f | '?“m? M ' d - é Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 5
I [ I ! Wl | [ I (1 S li m il | 7 2 58 928 holes for M8 (Center)
T 2 O
| O~ 8 1 45813 11 Motor Kit 13:1 Hardwired
— l
S ECT'ON - m n | 3 \]3 m 9 1 201239-01-502 Drive tube 35 mm L=3080
v ‘, < 1/ 1 v
A 10 *40* (908 DIN 125-1A Plain Washer M8
11 *40* |910 DIN 934 Hexagon Nut M8
C
12 *40* (911 DIN 6798-A Lock washer M8
13 *40* 1934 08 20 Hammer HeoQ%/B]%I’)r M8x20 (Type
Somfy LS40 VULCAN Motor
14 I [28102 13/10/230V, 3m white cable
Hirschmann Set STAK/STAS-3
15 128933 (Stak/Stas/clamp)
Stak/Stas Protecting Kit (incl.
16 1 158988 Tube, Plugs & Bracket)
(lg=250mm)
17 20 1201239-01-403 155E Louver L=3254
18 20 1201239-01-404 155E Louver L=3254
. B
Edge Rack Arm Connect-strip 3
19 2 |14603 holes for M8 (L/R)
20 2 [14065AS Rack Arm ijmm%LfgéjTem' Pitch | 22520 (9¢)
21 2 14065 AS Rack Arm fjomm”r}rhggem' Pitch 11 21240 (9¢)
22 1 |201239-01-204 Heavy Duty Edge Rack arm 65 1=625
i O O O 1 | , Tt , i o O O 23 1 [201239-01-205 Heavy Duly Edge Rack arm 65 L=1500
J U J T Omega H-80-L, 28x79x31x79x28 x _
24 7 14621 3 mm, Ig=30rmm =30
[ ] [ ]
01
3280 Drlve TU be | 3080 D"ve TU be 25 ] 201239-01-301 Angle 55x40x3 mm, Mill, L=4008
FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party) FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED
13 10 MATERIAL A
e pp CUSTOMER DATE 2-6-2021  RACK ARMS & PARTS RAL 9011 F.Str. SD
W W DESCRIPTION  House Gilze SCALE 1:12.5 LOUVERS RAL 9011 F.Str. SD
PROJECTNR 201239 ENGINEER M PLASTIC PARTS Black
Lissenveld 65F ?;:;?;Z::S;me QTY ‘| LOUVER TYPE DRAWING NUMBER SHEET SIZE
NL 4941 VL Sur;s:eldo.n(;sha\\ STATE Approved 155E Ext 20] 239—0] -OOO 2:4 A0
Raamsdonksveer :Epﬁ:;:g"fm'w REV O] US PROJECTION

The Netherlands mitted or used in any
Tel 1 +31162 435 652 manner without
written consent of

e-mail : info@sunshield.nl .
Sunshield

12 11 10 % 8 / é 5 4 3 2 |



12

12

2813 Covered by Louvers

11

11

412

10

/
(%) q0
AN
7
10
<
@)
@)
)
- )
(@]
o o
& NN 2
& Q
>
Q -
] ]
I l
i I
ki I
[ [
I I
i I
! b
i I
I' I'
,' < ,' <
< = i o <
| © || <o || <o =
N i o~ i o~
Lo | I O
| | o
" " on
"F "F S
!’@' l.’@' ml
i'. i'.
I
1052 1071 1051 1051 1071 1052
7 T S SR & A & 5 8 &8 & ar-
10 9 8 / 6

70

80

FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)

MATERIAL
CUSTOMER

DESCRIPTION  House Gilze

PROJECT NR

NL 4941 VL

.................

Sunshield and shall

Raamsdonksveer "' Ibe copie
[l

uplicated, trans:
The Netherlands mitted or used in an
Tel 1431162435652

e-mail : info@sunshield.nl

manner without

Sunshield

DATE 2-6-2021
SCALE 1:12.5
ENGINEER UM

1

Approved
01

H
G
F
E
D
C
B
01
FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED
A
RACK ARMS & PARTS RAL 9011 F.Str. SD
LOUVERS RAL 9011 F.Str. SD
PLASTIC PARTS Black
LOUVERTYPE ~ DRAWINGNUMBER ~ SHEET = SIZE

155E Ext 201239-01-000 34 A0



12

12

: ° 7 5
<. &
| S
2148 08 g
<
2263 2206 s
2378 2327 S
2493 2447
2608 2568
2723 2688
2838 P
2953 2979
3068 3049 .
3183 170 9
3254 e
3254 e
3254 e
3254 e
3254 e
3254 e
3254 oy
3254 e
3254 e
5254 3254
] 0 ; 5

FASTENERS FOR INSTALLATION EXCLUDED (third party)

DATE 2-6-2021

SCALE 1:7.5
ENGINEER UM
Qry 1
STATE Approved
REV 01
2

1] S 1] S 1] M 1) M ) M '] S '] Y ] Y L] Y 1] S— 1] — o] M 1] M 1) M ] S '] M ] S ] S— L] ¥ Ju

'b

01

FASTENERS FOR SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INCLUDED

RACK ARMS & PARTS

LOUVERS

155E
ROJE

PLASTIC PARTS
LOUVER TYPE

Ext

RAL 9011 F.Str. SD

RAL 9011 F.Str. SD

Black

RRRRRRRRRRRRR

SSSSSSSS

A



	Window Frame
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View28

	Rack Arms
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B

	System
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27

	Louvers
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View21


